```
1
   2
   5
       WHEN RECORDED PLEASE RETURN TO:
  6
      SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY
      P.O. BOX 54848
      PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85078
  8
      SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY;
  9
                                          CLAIMANT,
 10
                                         YS.
11
                                                          NOTICE AND CLAIM OF LIEN
      SOUTHWESTERN SCALE COMPANY;
 12
13
                             ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR
                                         AND
14
15
      THE RON WILLIAMS COMPANIES.
16
17
                                      OWNERS.
18
     STATE OF NEVADA
19
                                      155
     COUNTY OF LINCOLN
20
                    HAROLD L. FRAIZER, being first duly sworn upon his oath
     deposes and say that:
21
     1. That he is the Credit Manager for Smith Pipe & Steel Company, P.O. Box 899, Phoenix, Arizona 85001-0899 and that he has knowledge of the facts herein stated and makes this affidavit for and on behalf of said corporation.
22
23
24
                     That claimant furnished Steel Products and Labor in
     connection with the structures and improvements on the real
25
     property as described as follows:
26
                  THE SAND PIT LOCATED BETWEEN ALAMO AND LAS VEGAS
27
                  LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA
28
                  PAST THE LINCOLN COUNTY LINE TO MILE MARKER 8 AND GO EIGHT MILES.
```

BOCK 106 MGE 512

That the names of the Owners or Reputed Owners of the 6 hereinabove described real property and improvements thereon are The Ron Williams Companies, 750 Fogg Street, Las Vegas, Vevada 7 8 1. That Claimant furnished said Materials pursuant to an agreement with Southwestern Scale Company, 2535 West Broadway, 9 Phoenix, Arizona, the Prime Contractor. 10 5. That Claimant first furnished said Materials to the above described property April 27, 1993. 11 6. That said agreement provided that the hereinabove referenced contractor must pay the claimant in full, in cash, to 12 be billed and paid Thirty Days (30) Net. 13 Said contractor has failed to pay claimant in full and applicable Nevada Law provides that payment be made within a reasonable period of time after 14 completion of work by the Claimant regardless or whether they have been paid. In any case, a reasonable period of time after completion of work by Claiman, has elapsed without payment. 15 That Claimant's demand after deducting all just credits and offsets is Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and 17 33/100 Dollars (\$14,660.33), plus Two Hundred Fifty and NO/100 Dollars (\$250.00) for collection costs which constitutes a total 18 owing of Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and 33/100 Dollars (\$14,910,33) plus eighteen percent (18%) interest from the time of claimants completion until paid, which constitutes the reasonable value of the Labor & Materials furnished by Claimant for which Claimant has not been compensated, plus reasonable attorneys' fees 19 20 and all future costs incurred in the collection of the hereinabove 21 described debt. 22 That Claimant believes that not more than Ninety days has clapsed since the completion of the improvements on the 23 hereinabove described property. 24 9. That the Preliminary Notice as required by Nevada Revised Statutes 108.221 to 108.246 was served, a copy of which is attached hereto marked Exhibit "B" and incorporated herein by this 25

reference.

26 27 28

BOOK 106 PAGE 513

. •	
•	
,	
	ş
. :	
٠.,	
3	
3	
4	
5	
6	10. That Claimant claims a lien upon the hereinabove described real property and the expectations.
7	
8	for the purpose of fiving this time above-described agreement and
9	Recorder of Lincoln County
10	upon the Contractors, Departure originals thereof to be served
. 11 12	
. 12 13	
14	Hand L. 2-
15	HAROLD L. FRAIZER, CREDIT MANAGER SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY
16	STATE OF ARIZONA
17	COUNTY OF MARICOPA)
18	by Harold L. Frafzer the is known to me this leth day of July. 1993
19	for Smith Pipe & Steel Complete.
20	Tull Elow
21	NOTARY PUBLIC
22	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: -16-16
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
i	

Job Location Lincoln county (TO AIAMO) Huy-93 Kon Williams Tr. 183 Horn (TO Constr. 702 459 4560 595.3868 592 3833 VEGAS

Hoyas to Huy 93 Turn off Approx. 20 mi Huy 93 To Lincol. roundy line Approx 32 mi Go to mile marker 8 177 Book 106 MGE 515

```
AFFIDAVIT OF PROOF OF SERVICE
                      NEVADA THIRTY ONE DAY PRELIMINARY NOTICE
   6
                   TINA TOM. being first duly sworm upon her park demonstra
       and says:
       IHAT she is the office Manager for tan Rolin Associates. Inc., who is the Limited Agent for Smith Pipe & Steel Fossany, P.O.
       Box 899, Phoenix. Arizona 85001-0899.
       THAT A NEVADA THIRTY ONE DAY PRELIMINARY NOTICE was served as PRESCRIBED IN N.R.S. 108.221-108.246 on May 3. 1905 for
  10
       the improvement located at:
 11
       THE SAND PIT LOCATED BETWEEN ALAMO & LAS VEGAS 8.5 MILES PAST THE
      LINCOLN COUNTY LINE.
 12
      OWNER:
 13
      Ron Williams Companies, 730 Fogg Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89110.
 15
      ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR:
 16
      Southwestern Scale Company, 2535 West Broadway, Phoenix, Arizona
17
18
19
                                    TINA TON AS LIMITED AGENT FOR
20
                                   SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY
     STATE OF ARIZONA
21
                                  155
     COUNTY OF PINA
22
23
                     THIS INSTRUMENT
                                             ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS 16TH
OFFICE MANAGER FOR VAN RYLIN
ED ACEYS FOR SMITH PIPE & STEEL
     DAY OF JULY, 1993 BY
     ASSOCIATES, INC. ACTING (49
24
     COMPANY.
25
                                                 PUBLIC
26
     MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
27
28
```

BOOK 105 MOF 516



PC Box 36853 Tucson, AZ 85740-8853

67133 RKB/DW

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER RON WILLIAMS COMPANIES 750 FOGG STREET LAS VEGAS NV 89110

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR

SOUTHWESTERN SCALE COMPANY 2535 W BROADWAY PHOENIX AZ 85041

NEVADAPRELIMINARY NOTICE

INACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS NRS 1 05.221 TO 1 03.245 OF NEVADA REVISED STATUTES,

Ven Flylin Associates, inc. as limited agent for:

SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY

P 9 BOX 899

PHOENTX AZ 85001

is hereby notifying you that labor, materials, machinery, fixtures, or tools of the following general description have been furnished or will be furnished: LABOR AND/OR STEEL PRODUCTS

in the construction, alteration or repair of the building, attructure or improvement located at EXEMPT ALAMO LAS VEGAS 8.5 HILE PAST LINCOLN CITY LINE

and situated upon that certain Lot(s) Parcel(s) of land in _____LAS_VEGAS

CLARK County Nevada, legally described as follows:

SAND PIT LOCATED DETWEEN ALAMO & LAS VEGAS 8.5 MILES PAST LINCOLN CITY LINE

The name and address of the person or firm who contracted for the purchase of such labor, materials, machinery, fixtures or tools is:

SOUTHWESTERN SCALE COMPANY 2535 W BROADWAY PHOENIX AZ 85041

An estimate of the total price of the labor, materials, machinery, fixtures or tools furnished is 3

This notice is not intended to indicate that the above stated amount is past due, but intended only to meet the requirements of the statutes.

DATE: __

BY:.

LIMITED AGENT FOR: SMITH PIPE & STEEL COMPANY

			, c	• : •
		der e		
	\$ 12.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.86	·		
	number of Pieses			Senors Arms of
TUCSON 1	Total Number of Pieces Received at Piece Offices		SOUTHWESTERN SCA	
FORM MUST BE CO	POSTMASTER, PER (Name of receiving employee)		SOUTHWESTERN SCALE COMPANY 2333 W SKOADWAY PHOENIX AZ 85041	d Address, Street, and Prescottes Address LLAND COMPANIES CAS REET COAS REET
FORM MUST BE COMPLETED BY TYPEWRITE	of receiving employee)			en tyr of had Ream Registrated Ream Registrated Registrated Registrates Regist
R. MK OR BALL	F. F			Receipt Check appropriate block for rehandles
				- 2
7L - /				Affets etemp ham it beaued as the semilitation of mailing or for designation of the base POSTALARS AND DATE OF RECEIPT Dus Sander R. R. S. D. S. H. L. L. C.O.D. Fee. Fee.
Pregistered mail. The mani- ul document reconstruction 3. The maximum indexmi the maximum indexmi ademity payable is \$25,000 Mail: Special handling charges apply only surf. Optimizer Painting parties, man-193-204			BOEK	After earny ham? It have a second and in many or few and second and in many or few and second and in many or few and in many or

